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Product
Product number
Batch numbcr
Date ofproduction
Date ofanalysis
Date ofcxpiry

Packaging and storagc

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

POLYMIXIN B SULFATE
P0145

017897
xx42-2021
28-06-202t
28-02-2026

storc in a wcll-closed container at 2 8 oC

Appearancc
Identification
pH

Related substances:
- each impurity
- total ofimpurities
Sulphatc

Loss on drying
Sulphatcd ash

Microbiological Assay

SPECIFICATION
white or almost vvàite powder
conform
5.0 7.0

Rf,STILT
complies
complies
6.5

1.3

2.9
16.3

1.0

0.62
8693

8606

r \t'rs REMARKS
hygroscopic

2.0 % in tl:O
HPLC

Assay:
-sum polymixin Bl,82, B3+Bl-l >80.0
- polymixin 83 < 6.0
-polymixinBl-l < 15.0

+31 (O)23 53] 90 93
O info@duchefa.nl

duchefè biochemie.com

dried substance

dried substance

dried substancc. IIPLC

KVK,34073001
I IBAN: NL54 |NCB0651 466] 80

< 3.0
< 17.0

15.5 - 17.5

< 6.0
< 0.75

> 6500

%
o/.

%

%
IU/mg
lU/mg

97.1

2-t
7.9

%
vo

%

Conclusion: appÍovcd
Released by: S.BayaL MSc, phaÍmacist

Depaíment ofQuality Contlol Duchefa Bv

Dare: 1347

'l-hc buycr is rcsponsiblc to tcst cach batch to cnsurc thc product is suitablc for thcir spccil'ic purposc.

Duchefa Biochemie B.V.

I A. Hofmanweg 7
2O3l BH Haarlem
The Netherlands

B
Postbus 8O9
2003 RV Haarlem
The Netheílands BIC: INCBNL2A

Et

This ceíificatc ofanalysis is conform the rcsults ofthe manufacturcr.


