

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product : POLYMIXIN B SULFATE

 Product number
 : P0145

 Batch number
 : 017897

 Date of production
 : xx-02-2021

 Date of analysis
 : 28-06-2021

 Date of expiry
 : 28-02-2026

Packaging and storage : store in a well-closed container at 2-8 °C

Appearance Identification	SPECIFICATION white or almost white powder conform	RESULT complies complies	UNITS	REMARKS hygroscopic
pH	5.0 - 7.0	6.5		2.0 % in H ₂ O
Related substances:				HPLC
- each impurity	≤ 3.0	1.3	%	
- total of impurities	≤ 17.0	2.9	%	
Sulphate	15.5 - 17.5	16.3	%	dried substance
Loss on drying	≤ 6.0	1.0	%	
Sulphated ash	≤ 0.75	0.62	%	
Microbiological Assay	≥ 6500	8693	IU/mg	dried substance
•		8606	IU/mg	
Assay:				dried substance, HPLC
- sum polymixin B1, B2, B3+B1-I	≥ 80.0	97.1	%	
- polymixin B3	≤ 6.0	2.1	%	
- polymixin B1-I	≤ 15.0	7.9	%	

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved

Released by:

S.Bayat, MSc, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa BV

Date: 13-07-2023

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.